We respectfully submit this Consummation Report on the issuance of securities by Chesapeake Utilities

Corporation, Florida Public Service Commission Docket No. 20210187-GU, this 28th day of March 2023.

Sincerely,

CHESAPEAKE UTILITIES CORPORATION

Beth W. Cooper
Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer,
Treasurer and Assistant Corporate Secretary

500 Energy Lane I Dover, DE 19901 I 302.213.7364 WWW.CHPK.COM

CHES
Cl TI l- I T I E S C CJ R P CJ R /\ T I O N

Exhibit Reference

Exhibit A

Exhibit B

CHESAPEAKE UTILITIES CORPORATION
Summary of Exhibits

Description

Schedules showing capitalization, pretax interest coverage and
debt requirements as of December 31, 2022

Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2022

500 Energy Lane I Dover, DE 19901 I 302.213.7364 WWW.CHPK.COM

EXHIBIT A
PAGE 1 of3

CHESAPEAKE UTILITIES CORPORATION
Capitalization Ratios Actual December 31, 2021 & Pro Forma after Issuance

UNAUDITED

ACTUAL PROFORMA
BEFORE ISSUANCE AFTER ISSUANCE

AMOUNT 2022 Changes 2022 Before Financing AMOUNT
OUTSTANDING %OF e)!cluding Long-term PROFORMA PROFORMA OUTSTANDING %OF

TYPE OF CAPITAL as of12/31/2021 TOTAL Financings ADJUSTMENT ADJUSTMENT as of 12/31/2022 TOTAL

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

COMMON STOCK 8,592,832 0.55% 8,592,832 42,165 8,634,997 0.53%

PAID IN CAPITAL 371,162,177 23.74% (2,478,271) 368,683,906 11,351,789 380,035,695 23.25%

RETAINED EARNINGS 393,072,248 25.14% 52,436,644 445,508,892 445,508,892 27.25%

ACCUMULATED OTHER COMPREHENSIVE
INCOME 1,303,283 0.08% (2,681,931) (1,378,648), (1,378,648) -0,08%

DEFERRED COMPENSATION OBLIGATION 7,240,474 0.46% (180,001) 7,060,473 i 7,060,473 0.43%

TREASURY STOCK (7,240,474) -0.46% 180,001 (7,060,473)! (7,060,473) -0.43%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00%

TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS' EOUITY 774,130,540 49.51% 47,276,442 821,406,982 11,393,954 $ 832,800,936 50.94%

LONG-TERM DEBT

SENIOR NOTES (l) m 549,903,755 35.17% (21,514,911) 528,388,844 50,000,000 578,388,844 35.38%

OTHER 0.00% 0.00%
TOTAL LONG-TERM DEBT 549,903,755 35.17% $ (21 514,911) 528,388,844 50,000,000 578,388,844 35.38%

TOTAL PERMANENT CAPITAL 1,324,034,295 84.68% $ 25,761,531 1,349,795,826 I S 61,393,954 1,411,189,780 86.32%

CURRENT PORTION OF L TQ $ 17,961,710 1.15% 3,521,456 21,483,166 ! $ 21,483,166 1.31%

SHORT-TERM DEBT I

SHORT-TERM DEBT 221,633,573 14.17% 41,917,243 263,550,816 ! $ (61,393,954) 202,156,862 12.37%

SHORT-TERM DEBT 221 633,573 14.17% 41 917,243 263 550 816 i $ (61,393,954) 202,156 862 12.37%

TOTAL CAPITALIZATION 1,563 629 578 100.00% 71,200,230 1,634,829,808 • $ 1,634,829 808 100.00%

(1) $50,000,000 at 2,95%
(2) Pr0Fom1a does not include any 2023 committed LTD that will be funded in 2023.

CHESAPEAKE UTILITIES CORPORATION

Notes to Capitalization, Income and
Pretax Interest Coverage Schedules

Actual December 31, 2021 and Pro Forma after Issuance

The following adjustments have been made to capitalization:

EXHIBIT A
PAGE 2 of 3

1. Common Stock- Number of shares (86,008) times par value ($0.4867 per share), with the shares issued